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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator May 
 2024 

May 
2023 FY24 YTD FY23 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 71 68 553  536 

Program/Event Attendance 3,228 3,174  22,800 20,696 

Total Attendance 2,837 2,733  21,962 19,067 

Volunteer Hours 675  825 6,176  5,964 

Average Daily Attendance 129 124  132 115 

 
May NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• Ashford Insurance provided prizes for the three Bingo activities offered on May 2, 8 & 23. 
• Roberts & Martinez Funeral Home teamed up with the Center to celebrate May birthdays on Monday May 3. 
• The Financial Exploitation Prevention Center of Tarrant County offered a Lunch & Learn program on Avoiding and 

Reporting Senior Scams on Friday, May 10. 
• Encompass Health celebrated National Apple Pie Day on Monday, May 13. 
• The seniors traveled to Arlington for the Texas Rangers vs Washing Nationals on Thursday, May 2,  Winstar 

World Casino on Thursday, May, 9 and Benihana for Lunch on Tuesday, May 14. 
• The May Monthly Luncheon featured Ballet Folklorico Dancers and Taco Bar from Cristina’s on Wednesday, May 

15. The food was funded by Premier Senior Advisors and CenterWell Senior Primary Care.  
• Edward Jones provided prizes for the Friday, May 17 LRC Tournament. 
• Healing Hands Healthcare provided treats for the Monday, May 20 National Quiche Lorraine Day. 
• Green Valley Healthcare provided soup and salad for their Monthly Cup of Soups program on Tuesday May 21. 
• McGee Law Firm offered Estate Planning 101 for their one-hour educational session on Wednesday, Nat 22. 
• National Pretzel Day was offered in partnership with Dean Owen, Attorney at Law on Friday, April 26. 
• National Hamburger Day was celebrated with North Hills Chiropractic on Tuesday, May 28 with burgers and chips 

for the seniors. 
• The Annual NRH Senior Center Health Fair was held on Wednesday, May 29 in the Grand Hall from 10am to 

1pm. Over 350 people visited over 55 vendor booths during the 3-hour event.  
  

Upcoming June Events 
• Humana and Valora will host the annual Father’s Day Hot Dog luncheon.   
• May trips include Ham Orchard on Monday, June 17 and Ikea for shopping and lunch on Friday, June 28. 
• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, June 19 @ 11:00am in partnership with Encompass Health.  Entertainment 

will include interactive games led by the Senior Center Fun Time Game Team. 


